
Palmerstown Community School – Academic Year 2023/2024
TERM  1         2023
Fri. 25th Aug Staff return – Staff Meetings 

Mon. 28th Aug First Year students return - orientation day (Group 1: 9:00 – 
12:00, Group 2:  12.30-15.30)

Tues. 29th Aug Third- and Sixth-year students return (9:00-11:00am)
Second years return (11.00-13.00)
Transition Year and Fifth Year students return (1.30-3.30)

Wed. 30th Aug All classes on normal timetable

Thurs. 14th Sept. (provisional) Open Day for Local Primary Schools 
Open Night (parents) 7-9pm

Wed. 4th, 11th  & 20th Oct. Enrolment dates for 6th class students 2.30-4.00 pm

Fri 27th Oct Mid-Term Commences 

Mon 6th  Nov Students Return to School at 8.45am

Mon.6th Nov- 10th Nov Transition Year Work experience week 

Tuesday 7th Nov Second year Parent teacher meeting 3.45-5.15
Fifth Year Parent Teacher Meeting, Time:  5.15-6.45
School finishes for all students at 3.20

Tuesday 21st Nov JCT CPD Day - for all teaching staff
School closed for students

Mon 4th  Dec School Closed

Thursday 7thDec Third Year Parent Teacher Meeting, Time 3.45- 5.15
Sixth years Parents teacher meeting Sixth Year Parent 
Teacher Meeting, Time:   5.15-6.45pm 
Sixth Year - Parents/Students, talk with guidance teacher on 
CAO – Time 7.00 – 8.00pm, school finishes at 3.20pm

12th,13 th & 14th Dec. Panto

Thursday 14th Dec Christmas House Exams commence for 1st,2nd,4th & 5th years

Fri. 22nd  Dec Christmas Holidays 

TERM 2          2024
Mon. 8th  Jan  School Re-opens at 8.45am

Mon. 22nd Jan JCT CPD Day - for all teaching staff
School closed for students

Tuesday 23rd Jan Mock exams commence

Wed 24h Jan Assessment Test for Incoming First Years 2.00 – 4.00pm

Monday 5th  Feb School closed Bank Holiday

Fri 9th Feb Midterm Commences

Monday 19 th Feb School reopens at 8.45

Mon.19th-23rd Feb Transition year work experience week

Mon.26th Feb and Tues. 27th Feb. Pobalfactor

Tuesday 5th March First Year Parent Teacher Meeting, Time: 3.45 – 5.15pm
4th Year Parents Teachers Meeting, Time: 5.15 – 6.45pm
Information for Transition Year Parents, Time: 7-8pm 
TY Information evening for 3rd Yr. parents Time: 8-8.45pm
School finishes for all students at 3.20pm

Mon 18th March Bank Holiday – school closed 

Fri 22ndMarch  Easter Holidays Commence

Mon 8th April School Re-opens at 8.45am

Tue.23rd  April Information Evening for Incoming First Year Parents, 
Time:  7.00 – 8.30pm  

Mon 6th  May School Closed (Bank Holiday)

Wed. 17th May Sports Day

Mon. 20th May Transition Year exhibition & awards night

Tue. 21st May School Awards/Prize Giving 7.00 – 9.00pm

Wed. 22nd May Summer house examinations commence

Wed. 22nd May Sixth Year Graduation 3-5 pm

Fri 31st May Summer holidays


